

MINH® 3 oz Teriyaki Chicken Egg Roll - 69542

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

White meat chicken, freshly shredded vegetables, and a sweet & savory teriyaki sauce are wrapped in our traditional egg roll wrapper.

- Pre-cooked for food safety
- A few quick turns on the roller grill and they're ready to serve
- On trend, tasty, high profit products
- MINH® branded sleeves included for grab-and-go convenience

MENU APPLICATIONS:

- Serve egg rolls in MINH® branded sleeves
- Can be served on roller grill or in a heated display unit

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS: Heating time may vary due to equipment variances. For food safety and quality, heat product until internal temperature reaches 165° F. Instructions are based on 12 pieces. **ROLLER GRILL PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS:** 1. Clean roller grill thoroughly to remove any excess grease. 2. Preheat grill 30 minutes. Set one half of the Roller Grill on HIGH HEAT (260F). Set other half on HOLD(175F). 3. Thaw egg rolls in cooler to 40F. 4. Place thawed egg rolls on roller grill on HIGH HEAT section. Let products roll for 35 minutes. 5. After 35 minutes on HIGH HEAT, move egg rolls to HOLD section of grill. 6. Recommended maximum holding time is 3 hours. Product internal temperature should remain above 140F while on hold. 7. After opening case store so that egg rolls are standing on end to prevent mishappening. Discard thawed product after 7 days if not used. **DEEP FRY PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS** 1. Preheat Oil to 350F. 2. Place 12 egg rolls into fryer basket and fry for 8 to 8.5 minutes if frozen or 4.5 to 5 minutes if thawed. 3. Let product stand for 2 minutes prior to serving. **CONVECTION OVEN PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS** 1. Preheat oven to 350°F. 2. Place egg rolls on baking sheet. 3. Bake for 11-12 minutes if thawed, 15-16 minutes if frozen. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED FLOUR ([BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], MALTED BARLEY FLOUR), CABBAGE, WHITE MEAT CHICKEN, WATER, CARROTS, WATER CHESTNUTS, ONION, ENRICHED DURUM FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), RED BELL PEPPERS, SUGAR, TEXTURED SOY PROTEIN (TEXTURED SOY FLOUR, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [VITAMIN B6], RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], CYANOCOBALAMIN [VITAMIN B12]), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: BROWN SUGAR, SALT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SOY SAUCE (WHEAT, SOYBEANS, SALT), SPICE, CHICKEN MEAT WITH NATURAL CHICKEN JUICES, MALTODEXTRIN, TOASTED SESAME OIL, CANE REFINERY SYRUPS, VEGETABLE OIL (COTTONSEED AND/OR CANOLA OIL), YEAST EXTRACT, WHEAT GLUTEN, CHICKEN FAT, DRIED GARLIC, CARAMEL COLOR, DRIED WHEY, GUAR GUM, NATURAL FLAVOR, CANE MOLASSES, LACTIC ACID, DEXTROSE, CALCIUM LACTATE, EGGS, CORNSTARCH. FRIED IN VEGETABLE OIL (COTTONSEED AND/OR CANOLA OIL).

ALLERGENS:

Contains
Milk or its Derivatives, Eggs or its Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.



Copyright © 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
info@schwansfs.com
Last Update Date: 3/22/2018 Printed on: 4/27/2018



NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size:	1 Egg Roll (85g)	-
Serving Size (grams):	85	-
Serving Size (weight oz):	3	-
Eaches/Case:	36	-
Inner Packs/Case:	1	-
Servings/Case:	36	-
Calories:	170	-
Calories From Fat:	40	-
Calories From Saturated Fat:	10	-
Total Fat:	4.5	6%
Saturated Fat:	1	5%
Trans Fat:	0	-
Cholesterol:	10	3%
Sodium:	510	22%
Potassium:	220	4%
Total Carbohydrate:	25	9%
Total Dietary Fiber:	2	7%
Sugars:	6	-
Protein:	7	-
Vitamin A:	105	10%
Vitamin C:	4	4%
Calcium:	29	2%
Iron:	1.4	8%
Whole Grain:	0	0%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE:

SHIPPING INFO:

GTIN (Case):	10072180695427
Gross Weight:	7.22
Net Weight:	6.75
Each Weight:	3.00
Cube:	0.27
Dimensions (LxWxH):	8.38 x 8.38 x 6.63
Cases/Pallet:	225
Tie:	25
High:	9
SHELF LIFE:	365

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer. Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs